   1
AP45 Hardware Installation Guide
Juniper Networks (C) Copyright 2021-2025.  All Rights Reserved
Juniper Business Use Only
AP45 Hardware Installation Guide
Overview
The AP45 contains four IEEE 802.11ax radios that deliver 4x4 MIMO with
four spatial streams when operating in multi-user (MU) or single-user (SU)

Warranty Information
The AP45 family of Access Points comes with a limited lifetime warranty.
Ordering Information:
Access Points
AP45-US 802.11ax 6E 4+4+4 – Internal Antenna for the US
Regulatory domain
AP45E-US 802.11ax 6E 4+4+4 – External Antenna for the US
Regulatory domain
AP45-WW 802.11ax 6E 4+4+4 – Internal Antenna for the WW
Regulatory domain
AP45E-WW 802.11ax 6E 4+4+4 – External Antenna for the WW
Regulatory domain
Mounting brackets
APBR-U Universal AP Bracket for T-Rail and Drywall mounting
for Indoor Access Points